

## SUMMARY OF BIDS

| ROCKTOWN-LAMBERTVILLE ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - SECTION IV<br>COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN PROJECT NO. WMT-053<br>Municipality: Township of West Amwell<br>County: Hunterdon County |                                                                 |          |      | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Contractor Name<br>DeSantis Construction, Inc. |                     | Contractor Name<br>Earle Asphalt Company |                     | Contractor Name<br>Top Line Construction Corp. |                     |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                 |          |      |                     |                     | Street Address                                 |                     | Street Address                           |                     | Street Address                                 |                     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                 |          |      |                     |                     | P.O. Box 6030                                  |                     | P.O. Box 556                             |                     | 22 Fifth Street                                |                     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                 |          |      |                     |                     | City State/Zip                                 |                     | City State/Zip                           |                     | City State/Zip                                 |                     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                 |          |      |                     |                     | Somerset NJ 08875                              |                     | Farmingdale NJ 07727                     |                     | Somerville NJ 08876                            |                     |
| Item #                                                                                                                                                                                | Description                                                     | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price          | Amount              | Unit Price                                     | Amount              | Unit Price                               | Amount              | Unit Price                                     | Amount              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>BASE BID - ROCKTOWN-LAMBERTVILLE ROAD - SECTION IV</b>       |          |      |                     |                     |                                                |                     |                                          |                     |                                                |                     |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                     | BREAKAWAY BARRICADE                                             | 4        | UNIT | \$40.00             | \$160.00            | \$0.01                                         | \$0.04              | \$0.01                                   | \$0.04              | \$10.00                                        | \$40.00             |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                     | DRUM                                                            | 8        | UNIT | \$20.00             | \$160.00            | \$0.01                                         | \$0.08              | \$0.01                                   | \$0.08              | \$10.00                                        | \$80.00             |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                     | TRAFFIC CONES                                                   | 10       | UNIT | \$10.00             | \$100.00            | \$0.01                                         | \$0.10              | \$0.01                                   | \$0.10              | \$10.00                                        | \$100.00            |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                     | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                                              | 90       | SF   | \$10.00             | \$900.00            | \$13.00                                        | \$1,170.00          | \$0.01                                   | \$0.90              | \$10.00                                        | \$900.00            |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                     | TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER                                       | 60       | HR   | \$76.73             | \$4,603.80          | \$76.73                                        | \$4,603.80          | \$76.73                                  | \$4,603.80          | \$76.73                                        | \$4,603.80          |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                     | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT                                        | 1        | LS   | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00                                     | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00                               | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00                                     | \$2,500.00          |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                     | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT                                           | 1        | LS   | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00                                     | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00                               | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00                                     | \$1,000.00          |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                     | CLEARING SITE                                                   | 1        | LS   | \$7,500.00          | \$7,500.00          | \$34,010.00                                    | \$34,010.00         | \$18,430.21                              | \$18,430.21         | \$24,000.00                                    | \$24,000.00         |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                     | PROFILE MILL, 0-2" DEPTH                                        | 925      | SY   | \$3.50              | \$3,237.50          | \$3.85                                         | \$3,561.25          | \$3.00                                   | \$2,775.00          | \$4.67                                         | \$4,319.75          |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                    | HMA MILLING 2"-4"                                               | 1245     | SY   | \$5.00              | \$6,225.00          | \$3.85                                         | \$4,793.25          | \$3.00                                   | \$3,735.00          | \$8.26                                         | \$10,283.70         |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                    | DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK                    | 1245     | SY   | \$6.00              | \$7,470.00          | \$0.01                                         | \$12.45             | \$1.00                                   | \$1,245.00          | \$0.01                                         | \$12.45             |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                    | HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE                               | 290      | TONS | \$85.00             | \$24,650.00         | \$60.00                                        | \$17,400.00         | \$35.00                                  | \$10,150.00         | \$88.78                                        | \$25,746.20         |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                    | HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE                           | 1250     | TONS | \$85.00             | \$106,250.00        | \$63.65                                        | \$79,562.50         | \$87.00                                  | \$108,750.00        | \$75.00                                        | \$93,750.00         |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                    | TACK COAT                                                       | 332      | GAL  | \$1.00              | \$332.00            | \$0.01                                         | \$3.32              | \$4.00                                   | \$1,328.00          | \$0.01                                         | \$3.32              |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                    | 8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED                   | 70       | LF   | \$45.00             | \$3,150.00          | \$28.00                                        | \$1,960.00          | \$110.00                                 | \$7,700.00          | \$99.47                                        | \$6,962.90          |
| 16                                                                                                                                                                                    | REPAIR AND RESET EXISTING INLET                                 | 13       | UNIT | \$500.00            | \$6,500.00          | \$375.00                                       | \$4,875.00          | \$350.00                                 | \$4,550.00          | \$490.74                                       | \$6,379.62          |
| 17                                                                                                                                                                                    | HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK OVER 4" DGA           | 170      | SY   | \$40.00             | \$6,800.00          | \$40.00                                        | \$6,800.00          | \$40.00                                  | \$6,800.00          | \$45.76                                        | \$7,779.20          |
| 18                                                                                                                                                                                    | TRAFFIC STRIPING, 4" WIDE, THERMOPLASTIC, YELLOW                | 6610     | LF   | \$1.00              | \$6,610.00          | \$0.80                                         | \$5,288.00          | \$1.00                                   | \$6,610.00          | \$0.73                                         | \$4,825.30          |
| 19                                                                                                                                                                                    | TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC                                 | 34       | SF   | \$10.00             | \$340.00            | \$6.60                                         | \$224.40            | \$10.00                                  | \$340.00            | \$6.30                                         | \$214.20            |
| 20                                                                                                                                                                                    | TOPSOILING, 4" THICK                                            | 1500     | SY   | \$2.00              | \$3,000.00          | \$4.00                                         | \$6,000.00          | \$0.01                                   | \$15.00             | \$9.39                                         | \$14,085.00         |
| 21                                                                                                                                                                                    | FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3                                 | 1500     | SY   | \$3.00              | \$4,500.00          | \$2.00                                         | \$3,000.00          | \$0.01                                   | \$15.00             | \$0.23                                         | \$345.00            |
| 22                                                                                                                                                                                    | STRAW MULCHING                                                  | 1500     | SY   | \$1.00              | \$1,500.00          | \$1.00                                         | \$1,500.00          | \$0.01                                   | \$15.00             | \$0.23                                         | \$345.00            |
| 23                                                                                                                                                                                    | INLET FILTER, TYPE 1                                            | 13       | UNIT | \$10.00             | \$130.00            | \$0.01                                         | \$0.13              | \$50.00                                  | \$650.00            | \$0.01                                         | \$0.13              |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                 |          |      |                     |                     |                                                |                     |                                          |                     |                                                |                     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>Total Base Bid - Items 1-23</b>                              |          |      |                     | <b>\$197,618.30</b> |                                                | <b>\$178,264.32</b> |                                          | <b>\$181,213.13</b> |                                                | <b>\$208,275.57</b> |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                 |          |      |                     |                     |                                                |                     |                                          |                     |                                                |                     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>TOTAL BASE BID - ROCKTOWN-LAMBERTVILLE ROAD - SECTION IV</b> |          |      |                     | <b>\$197,618.30</b> |                                                | <b>\$178,264.32</b> |                                          | <b>\$181,213.13</b> |                                                | <b>\$208,275.57</b> |

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on June 10, 2021.

 William H. Burr, IV, P.E.  
 NJ P.E. License No. 47029